1572
International Journal of Innovative Research and Scientific Studies, 8(1) 2025, pages: 1572-1588
ISSN: 2617-6548
URL: www.ijirss.com
Creating 3D models of production equipment and infrastructure using Blender
Bauyrzhan Amirkhanov1, Tomiris Nurgazy1*, Gulshat Amirkhanova1, Murat Kunelbayev1,2, Gulnur Tyulepberdinova1
1Al-Farabi Kazakh National University, Kazakhstan.
2Institute of Information and Computational Technologies, Kazakhstan.

to the set time, so the product structure does not deteriorate, and energy is saved.
Table 1.
Technical characteristics of tanks taken from the official website of the company.
Tank models
Capacity
(kg)
Power Mixing speed (rpm)
Width
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
MMT-ST-20 20 2.75 kW / 380 V 22.5 715 550 715 80
MMT-ST-100 100 5 kW / 380 V 18 785 750 1025 130
MMT-ST-250 250 5 kW / 380 V 18 1000 750 1250 220
MMT-ST-500 500 12 kW / 380 V 18 1250 915 1500 325
MMT-ST-1000 1000 12.5 kW / 380 V 24 1500 1165 1700 465
MMT-ST-2000 2000 12.5 kW / 380 V 24 1770 1400 1900 605
MMT-ST-3000 3000 13.5 kW / 380 V 22 1860 1500 2300 825
Judging by Table 1, the MMT-ST-1000 Chocolate Resting Stock Tank is designed for 1,000 kg of chocolate. The height
of the tank is 1,700 mm, the width is 1,500 mm, and the length is 1,165 mm. We need this exact data to create a 3D model
of the tank in the required dimensions. In addition, the reservoir diagrams were taken from the official website. As we can
see from Figure 2, we have a side and top view with the exact dimensions of the equipment. The more accurate the scheme,